製品仕様書
SPECIFICATIONS
客戶名稱：
Customer：
客戶料號：
Part Number：
產品名稱：          金屬皮膜固定電阻器
Product：       Metal Film Fixed Resistor

This specification covers the Paint Insulated Fixed Metal Film Resistors.
For resistance values below 10 ohms, it shall only be applied to Nickel Metal Film
   1.2 －Type designation－
Types are designated as follows.
  RN                16                   T2                 1002                F
Type           Power Rating           Packaging
Forming
   1.3 －Rating－
       The ratings of resistors are described in the following Sections. The rating of each type of resistor is indicated
in each associated Tables.
                                         -Table.1 Rating Table-
Items Contents
Type 1/6W 1/4W 1/2W 1/4WS 1/2WS 1WS 2WS
Rated Wattage 1/6W 1/4W 1/2W 1/4W 1/2W 1W 2W
Max. Operational Voltage 250V 250V 300V 250V 300V 350V 350V
Max. Overload Voltage 400V 500V 500V 500V 500V 600V 600V
Max. Pulse Voltage 250V 300V 400V 300V 400V 500V 500V
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage 350V 500V 700V 500V 700V 1000V 1000V
Rated Ambient Temperature 70℃
Operating Temperature Range －55℃to 155℃
Resistance Tolerance
Class B ±0.1%    Class F±1%
Class C ±0.25%   Class D ±0.5%
Resistance Range 1Ω~470KΩ
Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance.
T.C.R. (ppm/℃)
±100
Nominal Value
of Resistance
Resistance
Tolerance
RN：Metal
Film Resistors
16:1/6W, 1/8W
25:1/4W
50:1/2W
1W:1W
2W:2W
25S:1/4WS
50S:1/2WS
P：P-Type Bulk
T2：26m/m Taping
T5：52m/m Taping
1853：185KΩ
1000：100Ω
1001：1KΩ
1002：10KΩ
1003：100KΩ
1004：1M
B：0.1%
C：0.25%
D：0.5%
F：1%
                                       TAI ELECTRONIC CO., LTD                                           PAGE-4
Document No.                 Document  Name Edition
TAI-RN-5006-A RN series Metal Film Fixed Resistors    2018-1
1.3.1 －Rated Wattage－
            Rated Wattage is the maximum continuous power applicable at operating temperature range.
However, for the temperature above 70°C, derating should be applied as Fig.1.
                                    -Fig.1 Derating curve-
1.3.2 －Rated Voltage－
The rated voltage is denoted as D.C. or rms A.C. voltage which is calculated according to the following
formula. However, it is limited to the maximum applicable voltage.
                          RPE 
     1.3.3 －Rated Resistance－
(1). The rated resistance is specified in accordance with the E24 Series Numbers as shown in Table2.
(2). The manufacturing resistance range is shown in each associated rating Tables.
(3). The resistance tolerance is shown in each associated rating Tables.
                                -Table.2  E-24 Series resistance Value-
Effective Numerical Values of Rated Resistance
1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.5 1.6 1.8 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.7 3.0
3.3 3.6 3.9 4.3 4.7 5.1 5.6 6.2 6.8 7.5 8.2 9.1